
             

 

 
 

1 

     

         

        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

For the attention of      Eaglesham Road 

ATOS Consulting and Technology Services   EAST KILBRIDE 

4 Triton Square       Glasgow 

Regents Place        G75 8EA 

London 

NW1 3HG       Telephone:   

 

        File Ref: PO 6034  

 

        Your Ref:   

 

        Date:  18 April 2017   

 

        Contract Amendment No. 4 

 

CONTRACT FOR:  DFID DRC Evidence, Analysis and Coordination Programme  

  

CONTRACT NUMBER:  PO 6034 

 

With reference to the contractual letter dated 24 March 2013, as most recently amended by the letter dated 27 

March 2017 whereby your firm was engaged to deliver the Terms of Reference at Annex A. I confirm that the UK 

Government wishes to make the following further amendment to the letter of 24 March 2013: 

 

Annex B - Schedule of Prices – Delete existing Annex B and replace with Annex B attached 

 

Annex C – Pro Formas - Delete existing Annex C and replace with Annex C attached 

 

2. This amendment relates to an additional study, with an increase of £80,000 to the financial limit of the 

contract, which now stands at £2,429,363.  

 

3. Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 

of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the amendment[s set out herein.  

 

4. Please note the provision in the contractual letter that the financial limit of the UK Government's liability to the 

Supplier under this engagement shall not exceed the sum specified unless the amount of any such excess has 

been agreed by the Department for International Development in writing before the Supplier takes any action 

which might result in the financial limit being exceeded. 

 

For and on behalf of the     Name:   

 

Secretary of State     Position: Procurement Manager 

for International Development     

       Signature: 

        

       Date:  18 April 2017 

          

 

For and on behalf of     Name: 

 

ATOS Consulting and Technology Services  Signature: 

 

       Date: 

 

Encl. 
CB11 (March 2014) 


